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29th April

Thursday
Encouragement

Surviving Deep Waters, Howling Winds and Dark Nights
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“He stilled the storm to aRehidpeorthe waves of the sea were hushed”. Psalm 107:29 NIV

30th April 2021 Friday Growing in Faith

When God wants to do something for you he will go to any heights

“Cornelius stared at himeadddor8Nhat is it, Lord?” he asked. The angel answered, “Your prayers and ¢

1st May 2021
Saturday
Work Life When Your foundations are shaking

How shall we sing Jehowesiddogein a foreign land? (Psalm 137:4 A.K.J.V)

2nd May 2021 Sunday Praise and Worship

The boundary lines have fallen for me in pleasant places

"LORD, you have assigheddlelong portion and my cup; you have made my lot secure. The boundary

3rd May 2021 Monday Reflections You will not be
consumed

“Because of the Lord's grestddvleree are not consumed, for his compassions never fail. They are new

4th May 2021 Tuesday
Relationships Taking away from others: no peace for the wicked

But the wicked are like thEhessisgegaeashthay@umnyt Gsieivoo Heewdekedastaatamise 22@- 21y d.
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5th May 2021 Wednesday Obedience /Gods Will ~ What is in your
temple?

And as he taught them, Reeadit¥|dis it not written: "My house will  be called a house of prayer for all nat

6th May 2021 Thursday
Encouragement Undaunted

“But God remembered Ndaddaldd i@ the wild animals and the livestock that were with him in the ark, at

7th May
Friday
Growing in Faith Rock A Bye Baby: When you are seeking comfort

"For God so loved the wBedgthdbige gave his only begotten Son, that whosoever believeth in him shot

8th May 2021
Saturday
Work Life

Working for Security and Significance

"He will be the sure foulim Mimeyour times, a rich store of salvation and wisdom and knowledge; th

9th May 2021 Sunday Praise and Worship Celebrating
Freedom

In my anguish | cried to tReddRieand he answered by setting me free” (Psalm
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10th May 2021 Monday
Reflections Float like a butterfly, sting like a bee.

“Put on the full armor of God so that you can take your stand against the devil's schemes”. Ephesians 6.

Read More
11th May 2021 Tuesday
Relationships The God of Messy Families

The LORD Almighty is witbagsMbeeGod of Jacob is our fortress. (Psalm 46:7 N.1.V)

12th May 2021 Wednesday

Gods Will/ Obedience  Tested
"Until the time that his wBehdavheréo pass, The word of the Lord tested him."Psalms 105:19

13th May 2021 Thursday
Encouragement In Training

"All scripture is inspired Be&bilarel profitable for teaching, for reproof, for correction, for training in

14th May 2021 Friday Growing in Faith The Fall is the

Christian Spring
Death is swallowed up ifReiatbidtél Corinthians 15:54)

15th May 2021 Saturday
Work Life How to cope in an unpleasant workplace

"Slaves, obey your eaRbédsters with respect and fear, and with sincerity of heart, just as y«

16th May 2021 Sunday Praise and Worship Honoring the

Sabbath

“ Observe the Sabbath dagdadkdeping it holy, as the Lord your God has commar
17th May 2021 Monday Reflections Dare to dream

big

" You should have struck tReagddodefive or six times" (2 Kings 13:19 N.1.V)
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18th May 2021 Tuesday

Relationships Hand Holding

For your Maker is your hisdzaht¥]dhee Lord  of hosts is His name; and your Redeemer is the Holy One
19th June

Wednesday

God's Will/ Obedience

You Must Master That Monster at Your Door

“If you do what is right, viRkbgdMwotbe accepted? But if you do not do what is right, sin is crouching at

20th May 2021 Thursday
Encouragement

Can't Bear It
" So, if you think you arehsisndivg fliaie g maestdégtal hbvis cotnfaltiiNo teamktadcorAnd God is faithful;

21st May 2021 Friday Growing in Faith

The sights you see will drive you mad

“You will go mad becaudéeaicalNltire tragedy you see around you. “Deuteronomy 28:34 NLT

22nd May 2021 Saturday Work Life

Restitution

But Zacchaeus stood up lBeddddiai¢o the Lord, "Look, Lord! Here and now | give half of my possessior

23rd May 2021 Sunday Praise and Worship Kicking out the
Devil

When evening came, métgadhdonere demon-possessed were brought to him, and he drove out the sj
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24th May 2021 Monday Reflections Edward George
Bulwer-Lytton vs. God
"In the beginning, God dteatkdltire heavens and the earth." (Genesis 1:1).

25th May 2021 Tuesday Relationships The importance
of keeping your word

“For by your words you Widdmk Mogeitted, and by your words you will be condemned.” (Matthew 12:37 NI

26th May 2021 Wednesday God's Will/ obedience  Take a Stand

"Then the king stood byRepilldiared made a covenant before the Lord, to follow the Lord and to kee
27th May 2021 Thursday

Growing in Faith WITHOUT A PROPER CONNECTION, AN ELECTRIC CIRCUIT IS

NOT COMPLETE; NEITHER ARE WE!
" | am the vine; you are ttféeaotdharess. If a man remainsin me and | in him, h

28th May 2021 Friday Growing in Faith

There is no growth without personal boundaries

“but you must not eat fretedtidioze of the knowledge of good and evil, for when you eat of it you will s

29th May 2021 Saturday Work Life The place of
Work in God's Creation

The LORD God took theRead datgut him in the Garden of Eden to work it and take care of it. Genesis :
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READ MORE DAILY DEVOTIONALS

DATE DAY TYPE TITLE
31st October 2011 Monday
30th October 2011 Sunday
29th October 2011 Saturday
28th October 2011 Friday
27th October 2011 Thursday
26th October 2011 Wednesday Encouragement Seek to Prophesy
25th October 2011 Tuesday Growing in Faith No Condemnation
24th October 2011 Monday Work Lives Do You have a Vision
23rd October 2011 Sunday Praise and Worship Priestly Blessing
and give you peace.” Numbers 6:24-26(NIV)
22nd October 2011 Saturday Contemplative The Source
21st October 2011 Friday Relationships True Love
20th October 2011 Thursday Obedience/Gods Will Prepare the Way

“In the wilderness prepare
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the way for the LORD !
make straight in the desert
a highway for our God. "
Isaiah 40:3
19th October 2011 Wednesday Encouragement The lord's Support

will renew their strength.

They will soar on wings like eagles;

they will run and not grow weary,

they will walk and not be faint.” Isaiah: 40:31 NIV

18th October 2011 Tuesday Growing in Faith Yield to the Holy Spirit
“I
17th October 2011 Monday Work Lives Persistence Pays
16th October 2011 Sunday Praise and Worship Tell Your Story

“Give thanks to the LORD, for he is good; ([ his love endures forever.

Let the redeemed of the LORD tell their story— [ those he redeemed from the hand of the foe,
those he gathered from the lands,
from east and west, frdtsaiorshl 8Ad s8UNH/

15th October 2011 Saturday Contemplative Handling Emotions

14th October 2011 Friday Relationships Hope for Rebels

and suffered affliction because of their iniquities.
They loathed all food
and drew near the gates of death.
Then they cried to the LORD in their trouble,
and he saved them from their distress. Psalms 107:17-19 NIV
13th October 2011 Thursday Obedience to God's WordHealthy and Whole

“He sent forth His word and healed them. He rescued them from the grave” Psalms 107:20

12th October, 2011 Wednesday Encouragement It is All Possible
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11th October, 2011

Tuesday Growing in Faith God's Protection

“For surely, O lord, you téesaithe righteous: you saagnoitha tbieigloiiPsalms 5:12 NIV.
10th October 2011

Monday Work Lives As Working for the Lord “Whatever you do, do ydTi
9th October, 2011

Sunday Praise and Worship My Lamp “You O Lord, keep my lan
8th October, 2011

Saturday Contemplative Just a Prayer Away “For everyone who asks r
7th October 2011 Friday Relationships Driven by Love
6th October 2011 Thursday Obedience to God's WordNilling to Learn

“Teach me to do your will

For you are my God

May your gracious spirit

Lead me to the land of uprightness”

Psalms 143:10

5th October 2011 Wednesday Encouragement Back to the Fold
4th October 2011 Tuesday Growing in Faith He if Faithful
3rd October 2011 Monday Work Lives What We Owe
2nd October, 2011 Sunday Praise and Worship Jehovah Elohim

He who brings out the starry host one by one and calls forth each of them by name. Because of his
1st October 2011 Saturday Contemplative Content at all Times
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FAITH FOOD DEVOTIONALS: SEPTEMBER 2011

DATE DAY
TYPE TITLE BIBLE VERSE
30th September 2011
Friday Growing in Faith Rising Above  Suffering

“As the rain and the snow come down from heaven, and do not return to it without watering the earth

29th September 2011
Thursday Encouragement Never in Vain But those who hope in the
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